Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria -

Year: 2020
Business Type: Property & Casualty Include Zero Companies: No Line of Business: Totals

State: SD

Codelist Basis: Licensed Round by Thousands: No

Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
626 | 20699 é‘;;‘ f:]rg%g‘ PA | 189,762,006 7.44% 7.44%| 190,410,402 133.461,626 70.0916%
State Farm
176 | 25178 |Mut Auto Ins IL 109,872,389| 4.3077%| 11.7477%| 109,184,306 76,484,355 70.0507%
Co
American Agri
3219 | 12548 |Business Ins X 95,651,933| 3.7502%| 15.4979%| 95,867,626| 122,534,462 127.8163%
Co
176 | 25143 [State Farm IL 95,529,239| 3.7454%| 19.2433%| 92,955,810| 77,218,552 83.0702%
Fire & Cas Co
212 | 39039 E‘;rg'ocomm MN 92,889,527/ 3.6419%| 22.8852%| 91,046,677| 78,482,608 86.2004%
796 | 25240 {:‘Q%SW”W MN 92,343.755| 3.6205%| 26.5057%| 87.352,192| 62,162,833 71.1634%
13889 E}Z”ggrgmé NE 79,594,735 3.1207%| 29.6263%| 79,033,513| 49,099,592 62.125%
84 | 16691 ﬁ;egto”‘mer OH 69,689,825 2.7323%| 32.3586%| 69,263,247| 10,709,944 15.4627%
Progressive
155 | 38628 |Northern Ins wi 69,023,567| 2.7062%| 35.0648%| 67,265,065 42,504,871 63.1901%
Co
American
473 | 19275 |Family MutIns| Wi 65,111,876 2.5528%| 37.6177%| 65,906,538 79,872,599 121.1907%
Co SlI
280 | 18988 'I“n‘;t"cg""“ers MI 55,868,293| 2.1904%| 39.8081%| 51,383,416] 30,297,721 58.964%
698 | 14850 m‘;“goStar Mut| N 55,863,279 2.1902%| 41.9983%| 54,054,805 23,690,419 43.8267%
14184 ﬁ]‘;“ict%’* Mut wi 55,123,052| 2.1612%| 44.1595%| 53,671,146| 50,933,326 94.8989%
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas IA 43,450,572| 1.7036%| 45.8631%| 43,308,733| 30,138,321 69.5895%
Ins Co
155 | 16322 |Progressive OH 37,699,518| 1.4781%| 47.3412%| 36,738,968| 22,382,502 60.9231%
Direct Ins Co
American o o o
473 | 10386 : Wi 37,395,647| 1.4662%| 48.8073%| 33,817,343 41,421,866 122.4871%
Family Ins Co
Farmers Mut
569 | 13897 [HaillnsCo Of | 1A 34,506,268| 1.3529%| 50.1602%| 34,372,387| 21,879,826 63.6552%
IA
Nationwide
140 | 28223 |Agribusiness IA 30,174,455 1.183%| 51.3432%| 28,395,859 22,397,637 78.8764%
Ins Co
150 | 11371 8;esaé‘éveSt NE 20,482,694 1.1559%| 52.4992%| 27,065,504| 16,051,224 59.3051%
12 | 40436 ggatford Ins NH 28,861,326 1.1316%| 53.6307%| 29,490,389 20,677,940 70.1176%
248 | 13021 ggistego':"e& IA 28,793,991| 1.1289%| 54.7596%| 29.014,411| 17,771,655 61.2511%
111 | 24740 [Safecolins Co |\, 27.653.914| 1.0842%| 55.8439%| 28.492,003| 34970172  122.7368%

Of Amer




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Producers

3098 | 34312 |Agriculture Ins | TX 26,188,304| 1.0268%| 56.8706%| 26,114,517| 32,909,999 126.0219%
Co
De Smet Farm

205 | 31445 |Mutins CoOf | SD 26,146,862| 1.0251%| 57.8957%| 25,814,881 15,792,787 61.1771%
SD

69 | 21687 :\r’]":goe”t“ry CA 24,073,655| 0.9438%| 58.8396%| 24,052,295| 15,287,721 63.5603%

408 | 28401 [American Natl |, 23,401,504| 0.9175%| 59.7571%| 20.961.238| 41,369,308 197.361%
Prop & Cas Co
United Serv

200 | 25941 |Automobile X 20,287,829 0.7954%| 60.5525%| 19,690,048| 18,302,180 92.9514%
Assn

280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co| OH 20,155,612| 0.7902%| 61.3427%| 22,584,192 11,901,237 52.6972%

3500 | 44270 |American ND 19,834,721| 0.7777%| 62.1204%| 18,678,483 10,983,393 58.8024%
West Ins Co

205 | 38539 gi g‘;“gg'“s SD 19,609,844| 0.7688%| 62.8892%| 19,666,189] 9,944,666 50.5673%

69 | 21652 Ef(g;?ers Ins CA 16,867,829| 0.6613%| 63.5506%| 16,420,170| 22,569,998 137.4529%

309 | 15377 \,\’Avjf’ltﬁgnc"c‘)at' MN 15,942,547| 0.6251%| 64.1756%| 16,103,006| 8,419,003 52.2822%

62 | 21415 Egsp'é’gers Mut] A 15,906,719| 0.6237%| 64.7993%| 15102,125| 6,460,082 42.776%

212 | 16535 ﬁ]‘gigg’*mer NY 15,804,060| 0.6196%| 65.4189%| 15056408 21532378  143.0114%

140 | 23787 ,\Nﬂitt"l’r?;"’gg OH 15,326,979| 0.6009%| 66.0198%| 11,352,556 9,264,075 81.6034%
Nationwide

140 | 37877 |Prop & Cas OH 14,883,295| 0.5835%| 66.6034%| 5,221,406 2,412,935 46.2124%
Ins Co
Liberty Ins

111 | 19917 |Underwriters IL 14,546,851 0.5703%| 67.1737%| 14,662,104 9,058,706 61.7831%
Inc

1124 | 34924 |Pakota Truck | op 13.812,001| 0.5415%| 67.7152%| 14,039,023| 6208208 44.2211%
Underwriters

218 | 20443 gg’s‘tg‘g”ta' IL 13,625,764| 0.5342%| 68.2494%| 13,544,400| 9,698,345 71.6041%
Midwest

4911 | 23574 |Family MutIns| 1A 13,545,495| 0.5311%| 68.7805%| 13,103,750 9,688,712 73.9385%
Co

4851 | 18767 I‘f]';”é‘;hs'\"l‘” Wi 13,533.500( 0.5306%| 69.3111%| 13.285.467| 6,393,591 48.1247%

3091 | 12528 ‘(’:dee”a Ins IA 13,081,371| 0.5120%| 69.824%| 13.042.422|  5.307,785 40.6963%
Indemnity Ins

626 | 43575 |Co Of North PA 13,021,998| 0.5106%| 70.3345%| 12,727,881| 11,466,802 90.092%
Amer

518 | 14117 ggir[‘]gegc')\"”t IA 12,704,836| 0.4981%| 70.8327%| 12,175,454| 6,744,887 55.3974%
Travelers Prop

3548 | 25674 |Cas Co Of CT 12,537,964| 0.4916%| 71.3242%| 11,953,136] 14,769,393 123.5608%
Amer
State Auto

175 | 25127 |Prop & Cas IA 12,305,529| 0.4825%| 71.8067%| 11,123,546| 25,293,923 227.3908%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode[Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
200 | 18600 ggAA Genind| 1y 12,227,982 0.4794%| 72.2861%| 11.762,316| 11,055,526 93.9911%
United
155 | 11770 |Financial Cas | OH 11,959.930| 0.4689%| 72.755%| 11410481  7,183.743 62.9574%
Co
513 | 27871 Yr‘]’sséim Agric | o 11,922.287| 0.4674%| 73.2225%| 11.851.825| 7,074,564 59.6918%
140 | 19100 |Amco Ins Co A 11.470.244] 0.4497%| 73.6722%| 13.418594] 9,560 248 71.2463%
National
4928 | 16217 |Farmers Union| NC 11.238,309| 0.4406%| 74.1128%| 11.457,687| 17.,721.406]  154.6683%
Prop & Cas
1124 | 10351 Egsggak"ta sD 11,043,800 0.433%| 74.5458%| 11.158,796] 5,262,226 47.1577%
244 | 10677 ITnhseC%i”Ci””a“ OH 10,759,055 0.4218%| 74.9676%| 10,929,981 -870,363 -7.9631%
31 | 35882 ggico Genlns |\ 10,106,150| 0.3962%| 75.3638%| 9,936,213 10795439  108.6474%
569 | 36781 E]“é'"(':(f‘g Risk IA 10,049,067| 0.394%| 75.7578%| 9954583 9135512 91.7719%
7 | 13935 E]esdg':ted Mut| N 0654841 0.3785%| 76.1364%|  8,664,279| 10,079,858 116.3381%
31 | 22055 |Geico Ind Co | NE 9.599.578| 0.3764%| 76.5127%|  9.391.018]  8.226.716 87.602%
626 | 42757 ég” Gen Ins IA 0.569,735| 0.3752%| 76.8879%| 9542783  7,345622 76.9757%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co| IN 9539.101| 0.374%| 77.2619%|  9.751.303| 2,016,181 20.676%
3098 | 18058 m"f‘ndse'ggia PA 0436,825| 037%| 77.6319%| 9,006,528 6,483,023 71.9814%
4902 | 11860 |CopicIns Co | CO 8.949.901| 0.3509%| 77.9828%|  7.688.341]  6.664.949 86.689%
200 | 25968 ggAAcas Ins | x 8,901,103 0.349%| 78.3318% 8,618,450| 8,029,687 93.1686%
14885 [Northwest Gf | oy 8.863.962| 0.3475%| 78.6793%| 8.412978| 6,158,195 73.1988%
Mut Ins Co
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 8.747,606| 0.343%| 79.0223%| 8650803 6,127,678 70.8336%
Ins Co
8 | 19232 |Alistate Ins Co | IL 8493055 0.333%| 79.3553%|  8.324.635| 7,518 141 90.312%
65 | 21482 E]?tcoéy Mut RI 8.447.864| 0.3312%| 79.6865%| 9568074  1,304.655 13.6355%
169 | 13137 \g]ﬁ‘\i”&? Ins Co |y, 8,365323| 0.328%| 80.0145%| 8.136,151|  4,028.469 49.5132%
626 | 22667 ége Amer Ins PA 7,870,053| 0.3086%| 80.323%| 7,284,614 2,732,917 37.5163%
National Union
12 | 19445 [Fire nscoOf | PA 7.858,795| 0.3081%| 80.6311%| 8395009 26119.337|  311.0927%
Pitts
473 | 13412 é‘c‘f”” Mutlns | N 7.562.014| 0.2065%| 80.9276%| 6,453,608  3,743.429 58.0052%
175 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co| 1A 7.558.114] 0.2963%| 812239%|  7.879.647| 6,830,022 86.6793%
Travelers Cas
3548 | 31194 |& Surety Co cT 7.378.846| 0.2893%| 81.5132%|  6.627,067|  2,240.391 33.8067%
Of Amer
Foremost Ins
69 | 11185 |Co Grand MI 7.328,914| 0.2873%| 81.8006%| 6,979.006| 7,052,740  101.0435%
Rapids Ml
140 | 42587 |Depositorsins |\ 7,301,564| 0.2863%| 82.0869%| 12,151,782 10,568,201 86.9683%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Compan Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
y
Name
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile OH 7.242.229| 0.2839%| 82.3708%| 6725726  2,831.450 42.0988%
Mut Ins Co
11 | 23043 '(-:ige”y Mutins| A 6.807,143| 0.2669%| 82.6377%| 3,419,790 792,463 23.1729%
Continental
98 | 10804 |Western Ins IA 6,542,770| 0.2565%| 82.8942%| 7,268,626 3,308,020 45.5109%
Co
3548 | 25666 [Lravelersind | op 6,493,066 0.2546%| 83.1488%|  6,252,866| 5,085,589 81.3321%
Co Of Amer
3548 | 25658 gf"e'ers Ind | o7 6,316,001| 0.2476%| 83.3964%|  7.005.870| 15407.417|  219.9215%
2538 | 42376 g‘f)clhn”:bgy Ins| - pe 6,195590| 0.2429%| 83.6393%| 6,091,264 10,758 -0.1766%
248 | 10324 égdiso" Ins IA 6,182.267| 0.2424%| 83.8817%| 5851265 2437134 41.6514%
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co A 6.129.771| 0.2403%| 84.122%|  6.380.438|  2.383.833 37.3616%
1278 | 10921 |CSAA Fire & IN 5879,928| 0.2305%| 84.3526%|  7,093.211] 6,392,107 90.1158%
Cas Ins Co
o1 | 19682 mzﬂé‘c’)rd Fire cT 5639.300| 02211%| 84.5737%| 6.487.142| 1,713,372 26.4118%
4790 | 16942 |[MMIC Ins Inc | MN 5283.116| 0.2071%| 84.7808%| 5858471 5,112,388 87.2649%
11 | 24082 ﬁziggecurity NH 5177,727| 0.203%| 84.9838%| 4,337,321 5,069,169 116.8733%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 4.789,407| 0.1878%| 85.1716%|  4.040341|  1.906.769 47.1933%
1278 | 37770 gSAA Genlns| |y 4,775.479| 0.1872%| 85.3588%|  4.275720] 8,800687|  205.8294%
27766 milftsﬁ]‘;ric\ga”ey ) 4,763,869 0.1868%| 855456%| 4.703,568| 2,277,689 48.4247%
34606 gi“te”\"“t Ins|  \p 4,760,143| 0.1866%| 85.7322%|  4,565,777| 3,733,920 81.7806%
4279 | 11347 g';'\" Mutlns |y 4,729.340| 0.1854%| 85.9176%| 4,600,177  3,627.466 78.8549%
Metropolitan
241 | 26298 |Prop & Cas RI 4.715,306| 0.1849%| 86.1025%| 5152528  4,141.404 80.3762%
Ins Co
250 | 22586 ﬁ]t;agt(i)c States | ppa 4,706,766| 0.1845%| 86.287%|  4,794,570| 3,192,350 66.5826%
518 | 16144 ﬁ:”cng" Select| |5 4,245491| 0.1665%| 86.4535%| 4,244,871 1,887,787 44.4722%
169 | 21180 ﬁf]i”ggse'“t wi 4185.188| 0.1641%| 86.6176%|  3.490,961| 1,252,732 35.885%
Government
31 | 22063 [Employees Ins| NE 4.155,832| 0.1629%| 86.7805%|  4,121363|  3,748.229 90.9463%
Co
o1 | 29459 L";"(‘:gigoﬁre IN 4152,782| 0.1628%| 86.9433%| 4.283,012] 1,669,810 38.9868%
4810 | 12535 ‘éV:St Riverlns| g 4,135484| 0.1621%| 87.1055%| 4235322 684,400 16.1593%
Nationwide
140 | 26093 |Affinity Coof | OH 4118,797| 0.1615%| 87.267%|  8702.491] 6130319 70.4433%
Amer
91 | 27120 g:mb“" Ins cT 4,054,255 0.159%| 87.4250%| 4.279678] 2241512 52.3757%
807 | 40371 [ColumbiaMut |\~ 4,018,566 0.1576%| 87.5835%|  4,195,007| 3,246,379 77.3851%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Federated
11118 |Rural Electric | KS 4,000,571| 0.1568%| 87.7403%| 3,971,017 738,060 18.5862%
Ins Exch
3548 | 25615 gl'r‘:rlt:sfgsk cT 3.074,680| 0.1558%| 87.8962%| 4,069,008 4265817|  104.8136%
105 | 20858 [Mortgage wi 3,955,889| 0.1551%| 88.0513%| 4,156,442 839,497 20.1975%
Guar Ins Corp
3548 | 25623 ggw‘ix Ins cT 3.954,.245| 0.155%| 88.2063%| 3.943499] 3954432|  100.2772%
American
361 | 42722 |Modern Prop | OH 3,866,804 0.1516%| 88.3579%| 2.772.179| 4356967  157.1676%
& Cas Ins Co
69 | 21660 |Fire Ins Exch | CA 3.610.357| 0.1416%| 884994%|  3.774.866]  3.150.150 83.4506%
4670 | 38318 fit:grc';’;d& P 3.599,623| 0.1411%| 88.6406%|  4,095216 780,901 19.0686%
62 | 21407 Eg‘casco Ins IA 3,584,318| 0.1405%| 88.7811% 3,961,412 4,187,771 105.7141%
Meridian
175 | 23353 |Security Ins IN 3546.294| 0.139%| 88.9201%| 3,098,655  2,929088 73.2518%
Co
200 | 21253 [Garrison Prop |y 3,516,098| 0.1379%| 89.058% 3,359,624| 2,931,729 87.2636%
& Cas Ins Co
3548 | 25682 g:‘gf'%ﬁ'”d cT 3,502,365 0.1373%| 89.1953%|  3,056.153| 1,150,372 37.6412%
4928 | 42447 Z:‘;ig:‘g'oGe” MO 3421381 0.1341%| 89.3295%|  3.658,170| 1,741,777 47.6133%
Atlantic
4904 | 27154 |Specialty Ins NY 3,396.810| 0.1332%| 89.4627%|  3,337,043| 1,556,775 46.6513%
Co
Federated
7 | 16024 |Reserve Ins MN 3,361,593 0.1318%| 89.5945%| 2.883,996| 2,515,692 87.2294%
Co
626 | 14982 IF;‘Z“SOM"'”S PA 3.228.215| 0.1266%| 89.721%| 3,068,743 1,910,841 62.2679%
150 | 24147 fr)]'sdgoep“b"c PA 3.201,119] 0.1255%| 89.8465%| 2,983,746 801,243 26.8536%
8 | 17230 égsst‘]‘rt]‘zz'gp& IL 3,146,997| 0.1234%| 89.9699%| 2,861,660 3,964,311 138.5319%
300 | 22683 g%a"hers Ins IL 3,088,714| 0.1211%| 90.091% 3,207,197| 2,716,482 84.6996%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co IA 3.080.561] 0.1208%| 90.2118%|  3.200.298|  2.190.828 68.457%
ARCH
1279 | 40266 [Mortgage Ins | Wi 3061420 0.12%| 90.3318%| 3,040,777 283,672 9.3289%
Co
62 | 10863 ﬁ]zkgg" Fire ND 3,030,038| 0.1188%| 90.4506%| 3,075,909  1,066.415 34.6699%
068 | 37885 I);';Sc’%e"ia"y DE 3,006.459| 0.1179%| 90.5685%|  3,112,207|  2,019.470 64.8887%
8 | 30210 Esg;znlzizfp IL 2,962,886 0.1162%| 90.6847% 3,040,041 1,747,332 57.4773%
111 | 23035 l';'lf’grltgs'\é‘g wi 2932479 0.115%| 90.7996%|  3,288,081| 2,273,691 69.1495%
490 | 44725 |IstAuto &Cas| y, 2.921,873| 0.1146%| 90.9142%| 2,828,562 1,842,060 65.1236%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Firemens Ins

98 | 21784 [C0Of DE 2,763,156 0.1083%| 91.0225%|  3,218,512| 1,975,278 61.3724%
Washington
DC

140 | 23760 [Nationwide OH 2.738,997| 0.1074%| 91.1299% 753,846 150,650 19.9842%
Gen Ins Co

79 | 22012 g"g:grs Ins MI 2.726.642| 0.1069%| 91.2368%| 2,726,642 880,865 32.3059%

218 | 13188 [WVestern SD 2,698,791| 0.1058%| 91.3426%| 2,953,244 180,098 6.0983%
Surety Co
American

19 | 10111 |Bankers Ins FL 2,684,532| 0.1053%| 91.4479%| 4,075,210 2,651,243 65.0578%
Co Of FL

212 | 40142 [American IL 2628,105| 0.103%| 91.5509%| 2,502,080 -3,209.287|  -123.8113%
Zurich Ins Co

98 | 38911 IE:]Z”‘C'?)V Natl IA 2.511,600| 0.0985%| 91.6494%| 2,536,091 744.704 29.3642%

796 | 39217 |QBEInsCorp | PA 2.424.364] 0.0951%| 91.7444%| 2.194,859] 1,164,710 53.0654%

572 | 12304 [AccidentFund |, 2292.450| 0.0899%| 91.8343%| 1,937,165 628,037 32.4669%
Gen Ins Co

473 | 17221 ggmes“e Ins wi 2,219,612 0.087%| 91.9213% 1,844,780 1,432,880 77.6721%

140 | 42579 é';‘g‘l’nzrg%& IA 2.205,934| 0.0865%| 92.0078%| 4,509,919 1,080,049 23.9483%
Travelers Cas

3548 | 19046 |ins Co Of CT 2,177,311| 0.0854%| 92.0932%| 2,153,158 3,734,181 173.4281%
Amer

150 | 20095 ﬁgggfa” IL 2,144,469| 0.0841%| 92.1773%| 2,182,847 408,758 18.7259%

3548 | 24015 gg“h'a"d Ins | o7 2.121,090] 0.0832%| 92.2604%| 2,019,380 183,594 9.0916%

4734 | 43460 ﬁ;pggAmer TX 2.114,722| 0.0829%| 92.3433% 2,156,048 520,213 24.1281%
Permanent

473 | 37648 |Gen Assur wi 2,084,171| 0.0817%| 92.4251%| 2,128,295 1,186,943 55.7697%
Corp

98 | 31325 [Acadia Ins Co IA 2,082,551] 0.0817%| 92.5067%|  1,928,957| 1,094,198 56.7249%
American

155 | 10872 |Strategic Ins FL 2,027,238 0.0795%| 92.5862% 1,451,211 923,111 63.6097%
Corp
Metropolitan

241 | 34339 |Grp Prop & RI 1,085,090| 0.0778%| 92.664%| 2,029,507 1,418,538 69.8957%
Cas Ins Co

572 | 10166 |AccidentFund |, 1,057,968| 0.0768%| 92.7408%| 1,832,347 533,429 29.1118%
Ins Co of Amer

244 | 23280 me(%”"i””a“ OH 1,033,879] 0.0758%| 92.8166%|  1,899,468]  1,280.456 67.4113%

626 | 20303 ﬁ;egto"‘o"them IN 1,923,079| 0.0754%| 92.892% 1,859,150 324,566 17.4578%

761 | 21873 [Firemans CA 1,868,332| 0.0733%| 92.9653% 1,789,348 688,294 38.4662%
Fund Ins Co
Berkshire

31 | 20044 |Hathaway NE 1,867,987| 0.0732%| 93.0385% 1,383,931 1,070,938 77.3838%

Homestate Ins
Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
068 | 24554 I)f]';'”s Amer DE 1,851,607| 0.0726%| 93.1111%| 1,697,290 512,110 30.1722%
Pioneer
309 | 40312 [Specialty Ins MN 1,797,636/ 0.0705%| 93.1816% 1,715,712 1,935,407 112.8049%
Co
300 | 22578 :j]‘;rg%e Mann IL 1,790,297| 0.0702%| 93.2518% 1,910,642 1,028,230 53.8159%
32450 ’é';i’?niréﬁ& MT 1,789.825| 0.0702%| 93.3219%| 1770363 -1,107,407 -62.5525%
Cumis Ins o o o
306 | 10847 | 08 e IA 1,761,723| 0.0691%| 93.391% 1,685,5909| 1,080,272 64.0883%
Genworth
4011 | 38458 |Mortgage Ins NC 1,759,054 0.069%|  93.46% 1,849,671 173,468 9.3783%
Corp
New
12 | 23841 |Hampshire Ins| IL 1,731,296 0.0679%| 93.5279% 1,708,564 833,135 48.7623%
Co
169 | 24988 f’ﬂirt‘tgo'”s”‘ wi 1,722,802| 0.0675%| 93.5954% 1,596,595 525,744 32.9291%
766 | 33790 Eidia” Guar PA 1,720,947| 0.0675%| 93.6629% 1,807,284 217,063 12.0105%
3098 | 15105 gzieg’o';'st' MO 1,714,132| 0.0672%| 93.7301%| 1674538 -2.004.418|  -119.6998%
181 | 39845 ‘(’;V:rsptpm Ins MO 1,711,599 0.0671%| 93.7972% 1,596,433 910,612 57.0404%
4928 | 38660 'g'(')?pGen Ins MI 1,708,292 0.067%| 93.8642% 1,532,304 460,087 30.0258%
111 | 42404 'éigfprty Ins IL 1,699,024 0.0666%| 93.9308% 1,590,089 1,712,839 107.7197%
785 | 27626 (ingsmmp Ins NE 1,698,021| 0.0666%| 93.9973% 1,796,600 30,571 1.7016%
11 | 24074 82“0 Caslns | Ny 1,686,154 0.0661%| 94.0635%| 1,314,677 680,298 51.7464%
748 | 18023 [Star Ins Co MI 1,682,861 0.066%| 94.1294% 1,831,042 1,233,554 67.369%
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters CT 1,675,706 0.0657%| 94.1951% 1,621,864 1,204,180 74.2467%
Ins Co
457 | 19801 éggona“t Ins IL 1,665,290| 0.0653%| 94.2604% 1,672,872 902,716 53.962%
3548 | 36161 (T:r:g’fr'\irsé('jmp cT 1,657,034| 0.065%| 94.3254% 1,664,448| 2,396,422 143.977%
13528 ,\B/Irl:’tﬂl‘r‘f;hggd IN 1,641,023| 0.0643%| 94.3897% 1,593,037| 2,200,044 138.1038%
775 | 13714 ;Z?T;’:gi‘s IA 1,619,088| 0.0635%| 94.4532%|  1.586,860| 1,043,862 65.7816%
Allied World
158 | 16624 |Specialty Ins DE 1,604,882 0.0629%| 94.5161% 1,414,865 85,609 6.0507%
Co
31 | 25895 Eiggel?]s,sgges PA 1,596,530| 0.0626%| 94.5787% 1,520,622 717,650 47.1945%
88 | 22292 gi"over Ins NH 1,591,647| 0.0624%| 94.6411% 1,520,557 1,474,096 96.9445%
Universal
212 | 41181 |Underwriters IL 1,572,058 0.0616%| 94.7028% 1,292,050 582,523 45.0852%
Ins Co
69 | 21709 [Truck Ins Exch| CA 1,554,923 0.061%| 94.7637% 1,537,673 2,510,257 163.2504%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
7 | 28304 [Federated MN 1,549,081| 0.0607%| 94.8245% 1,524,807 2,892,999 189.7289%
Serv Ins Co
3098 | 29599 I‘fé (S:ge“a'ty T 1,544,712| 0.0606%| 94.885%|  1,759.103 106,548 6.057%
140 | 11991 23“0"3' Cas | o 1,503,037| 0.0589%| 94.044%| 1502199  1607,724|  107.0247%
473 | 27138 |Midvale Ind Co| Wi 1,443,158 0.0566%| 95.0005%| 1,290,720 877,045 67.9501%
807 | 19640 ﬁ‘;"g‘;bia Natl | N 1,430,858| 0.0561%| 95.0566%| 1,515467| 1,391,687 91.8322%
Unitrin
215 | 40703 |SafeguardIns | Wi 1,422,817 0.0558%| 95.1124% 937,731 818,380 87.2724%
Co
American
212 | 26247 |Guar & Liab NY 1,408,126 0.0552%| 95.1676%| 1,132,025 2,778,179 245.4168%
Ins
3219 | 10641 |Endurance DE 1,399,786| 0.0549%| 95.2225% 1,268,105 1,129,567 89.0752%
Amer Ins Co
785 | 38970 |Markel Ins Co IL 1,342,734] 0.0526%| 95.2752%| 1,294,765 433,205 33.4582%
785 | 12831 gtoatl‘:’]c"‘at' Ins X 1,334,943| 0.0523%| 95.3275% 1,446,913 456,688 31.5629%
Allianz Global
761 | 35300 |Risks US Ins IL 1,321,051| 0.0518%| 95.3793%| 1485417 138,932 -9.3531%
Co
31 | 20087 (N:itiona' Ind NE 1,292,661| 0.0507%|  95.43%| 1,265,945 384,453 30.3689%
4279 | 15702 EEM Safelns |y 1,287.953| 0.0505%| 95.4805%| 1223568 1,439,339 117.6346%
American
473 | 19283 |Standard Ins Wi 1,285,809| 0.0504%| 95.5309%| 1,381,045 740,132 53.5922%
Co of WI
69 | 19658 ggStO'W'”S OH 1,279.811| 0.0502%| 95.5811%| 1,293,435 971,216 75.0881%
Midwest
98 | 23612 |Employers DE 1,279,069| 0.0501%| 95.6312%| 1,214,927 324,309 26.6937%
Cas Co
761 | 11630 ‘é‘iﬁerson Ins NY 1,268,354 0.0497%| 95.6809% 1,387,561 288,270 20.7753%
4694 | 13634 Fnscse”t Guar PA 1,243,815| 0.0488%| 95.7297% 1,314,876 160,961 12.2415%
212 | 27855 [£urich Amer IL 1,209,139| 0.0474%| 95.7771%| 1,122,963 111,090 9.8926%
Ins Co Of IL
158 | 25054 |Hudson Ins Co| DE 1,199,258 0.047%| 95.8241%|  1,165,973| 2,086,877 178.9816%
98 | 31003 Eg%tfam”s IA 1,186,046 0.0465%| 95.8706%| 1257.565| 1738515  138.2445%
11878 [MutualAid KS 1,171,296 0.0459%| 95.9165%| 1,103,801 376,758 34.1328%
eXchange
313 | 33898 ﬁ‘lzgicsosecurity PA 1,170,317| 0.0459%| 95.9624% 1,312,399 1,228,727 93.6245%
National
4760 | 13695 |Mortgage Ins Wi 1,164,652| 0.0457%| 96.0081%| 1,322,746 145,747 11.0185%
Corp
American
12 | 19380 |Home Assur NY 1,158,453| 0.0454%| 96.0535%| 1,242,085 512,973 41.2993%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co Of | IL 1,157,522 0.0454%| 96.0989% 1,525,085 667,652 -43.7522%
MD
214 | 19186 ﬁ]'gance Ins Co| (g 1,149,767| 0.0451%| 96.144%| 1,137,020 769,212 67.6516%
American Cas
218 | 20427 |Co Of Reading| PA 1,136,341 0.0446%| 96.1885% 1,050,721 453,813 43.1906%
PA
309 | 24465 xisl}fg‘o'\‘a” MN 1,132,708| 0.0444%| 96.2329% 1,126,132 540,203 47.9698%
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co IL 1,124,849] 0.0441%| 96.277% 1,131,202 91,997 8.1327%
62 | 21423 g?igpowgeige IA 1,103,018| 0.0432%| 96.3203% 1,470,604 6,273,045 426.5625%
Homesite Ins
473 | 13927 |Co Of The wi 1,101,892 0.0432%| 96.3635% 1,095,600 455,157 41.5441%
Midwest
626 | 20397 |Vigilantins Co| NY 1,084,854| 0.0425%| 96.406% 729,782 4,317,575 591.6253%
Insurance Co
12 | 19429 |Of The State IL 1,078,062 0.0423%| 96.4483% 1,050,080 576,694 -54.9191%
Of PA
2538 | 25011 |WescoInsCo | DE 1,068,892 0.0419%| 96.4902% 1,222,995 1,714,632 140.1994%
785 | 37915 Ef)se”“a Ins MO 1,037,963| 0.0407%| 96.5309% 950,408 378,280 39.8019%
140 | 10127 é\]l":%g;s Co OH 1,029,159| 0.0403%| 96.5712% 957,551 483,450 50.4882%
572 | 12305 Q‘;‘;‘?ﬁ;‘g“”d MI 991,906| 0.0389%| 96.6101%| 1,179,899 560,898 47.5378%
218 | 35289 gg”ti”e”ta' Ins|  pa 985,118| 0.0386%| 96.6487% 1,204,021 1,964,023 163.122%
98 | 36684 gg’erpoﬂ Ins IA 984,771| 0.0386%| 96.6874% 956,266 521,832 -54.5698%
31 | 42390 ég‘guard Ins PA 975,656 0.0383%| 96.7256% 802,318| 2,419,723 301.5915%
3500 | 11855 |Primero Ins Co| NV 955,541] 0.0375%| 96.7631% 969,327 442,053 45.6041%
84 | 33723 g;iitl’:gngg OH 950,040 0.0372%| 96.8003% 769,276 173,663 22.5749%
111 | 33588 E;Sg;irt;e”y IL 941,870| 0.0369%| 96.8373%| 1,173,509 755,903 64.4139%
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co IL 935,668| 0.0367%| 96.8739% 799,483 229,043 28.6489%
244 | 28665 ggz gic')‘d””a“ OH 931,002| 0.0365%| 96.9104%| 1,077,691 1,230,972 114.2231%
228 | 24104 I‘?}Q‘%garmers OH 921,756 0.0361%| 96.9466%| 1,207,200 1,373 0.1137%
American
920 | 19615 |Reliable Ins AZ 904,817| 0.0355%| 96.9821% 829,727 700,026 84.3682%
Co
88 | 42552 |Nova Cas Co NY 899,450 0.0353%| 97.0173% 761,578 194,952 25.5984%
North Amer
181 | 29874 |Specialty Ins NH 897,058| 0.0352%| 97.0525% 582,137 313,485 53.8507%
Co
450 | 26581 [Independence | - 888,805| 0.0348%| 97.0873% 886,940 588,017 66.2973%
Amer Ins Co
111 | 21458 [EmPloyersins |y, 886,732| 0.0348%| 97.1221% 741,602 -164,435 -22.1729%
Co of Wausau
8 | 25712 [Esurance Ins IL 884,276/ 0.0347%| 97.1568% 879,800 752,131 85.4889%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode[Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
4942 | 37540 gialﬁ'sy Ins CT 872,119| 0.0342%| 97.191% 949,422 410,802 43.2686%
250 | 13692 E;”gga' Mut PA 872,054| 0.0342%| 97.2252% 673,827 119,092 17.674%
Hartford Ins
91 | 37478 |Co Of The IN 844,495| 0.0331%| 97.2583% 781,418 3,771,491 482.6471%
Midwest
796 | 24414 ggrgﬁ‘/‘vfas wi 842,758| 0.033%| 97.2913% 885,821 1,449,100 163.5884%
3548 | 19070 ﬁf:“cd:rd Fire | o7 839,696| 0.0320%| 97.3242%| 1,070,588 395,700 36.961%
225 | 26433 gﬁrco Natllns |\ 833,734| 0.0327%| 97.3569%| 1,127,064 204,528 18.147%
1154 | 10638 gg’se'ed Ins NE 828,935| 0.0325%| 97.3894% 895,903 1,261,323 140.7879%
Property &
91 | 34690 |CasinsCoOf | IN 827,608 0.0324%| 97.4219% 744,684 948,239 127.3344%
Hartford
91 | 29424 I*r']‘;”é%rd Cas IN 802,761| 0.0315%| 97.4533% 704,015 606,453 86.1421%
United Guar
1279 | 15873 |Residential Ins| NC 798,281 0.0313%| 97.4846%| 1,360,467 119,592 8.7905%
Co
American
473 | 29068 [Family Wi 792,441| 0.0311%| 97.5157% 801,709 702,714 87.652%
Connect Prop
& Cas |
American
111 | 19690 |Economy Ins IN 779,281| 0.0306%| 97.5463% 990,908 376,760 38.0217%
Co
501 | 22314 |RSUI Ind Co NH 777,912| 0.0305%| 97.5768% 662,991 107,276 16.1806%
12 | 19402 é'oG Prop Cas | || 774,987| 0.0304%| 97.6071% 753,654 95,146 12.6246%
91 | 11000 gi”ftge' Ins cT 774.597| 0.0304%| 97.6375% 784,476 462,681 58.9796%
158 | 21113 girr“etelgsséa;es DE 769,246| 0.0302%| 97.6677% 789,342 966,017 122.3826%
262 | 10464 |Canal Ins Co SC 768,443 0.0301%| 97.6978%| 1,123,067 249143 22.1842%
Privilege
4664 | 12873 |Underwriters FL 764,628 0.03%| 97.7278% 678,354 647,707 95.4822%
Recp Exch
796 | 24449 |RegentIns Co| WI 759,965| 0.0298%| 97.7576% 829,656 -708,451 -85.3909%
65 | 10014 ﬁg"g‘;ed Fm RI 714,723| 0.028%| 97.7856% 554,100 212,513 38.3528%
Berkley
98 | 29580 [Regional Ins IA 710,039] 0.0278%| 97.8134% 666,930 420,949 63.1174%
Co
111 | 33600 [LM Ins Corp IL 707,069] 0.0277%| 97.8412% 620,709 231,804 37.345%
11 | 23647 :L‘(’:”Shore Ind IL 706,326| 0.0277%| 97.8688% 588,952 656,462 111.4627%
761 | 22837 ﬁf%% Marine | | 688,169| 0.027%| 97.8958% 987,361 273,309 27.6808%
303 | 15032 ﬁ:i‘é?"e Mut| |5 676,295| 0.0265%| 97.9223% 713,113 439,690 61.6578%
1120 | 10120 [Everest Natl DE 646,626 0.0254%| 97.9477% 603,502 623,589 103.3284%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
88 | 31534 ggig*f”AsrL”; MI 645,479 0.0253%| 97.973% 560,736 439,248 78.3342%
84 | 26344 E;iﬁtr’éger OH 612,461| 0.024%| 97.997% 612,097 -128,664 -21.0202%
169 | 21164 (D;i"y'a”d Ins | 610,183 0.0239%| 98.0209% 639,274 167,020 26.1265%
2538 | 19879 ﬁ}i"gﬂty Natl DE 604,014| 0.0237%| 98.0446% 595,299 -185.466 -31.1551%
3548 | 19038 |Travelers Cas | o 597,392| 0.0234%| 98.068% 596,726 485,773 81.4064%
& Surety Co
19 | 42986 ﬁt:”cdoard Guar|  pp 595,249| 0.0233%| 98.0914% 598,193 255,109 42.6466%
11231 ggﬁ]‘jﬁ" Us NY 502,910 0.0232%| 98.1146% 605,939 270,238 44.5982%
3548 | 41483 Ez"smé'z)gt"” CT 576,938| 0.0226%| 98.1372% 649,185 309,113 47.6155%
General
749 | 39322 |Security Natl NY 565,577| 0.0222%| 98.1594% 479,794 153,972 32.0913%
Ins Co
4928 | 23728 :‘['12“823' Gen MO 558,126 0.0219%| 98.1813% 515,141 200,866 38.9924%
626 | 10030 ‘é\i’;smegger PA 546,780| 0.0214%| 98.2027% 552,187 147,835 26.7726%
23 | 38245 [BCS Ins Co OH 539,617| 0.0212%| 98.2239% 532,555 75,650 14.2051%
11 | 11215 g?‘:?\fo Ins Co | |\ 529,187| 0.0207%| 98.2446% 533,381 258,165 48.4016%
626 | 12777 gg“bb Indlns | \y 527,623| 0.0207%| 98.2653% 912,140 278,572 30.5405%
408 | 39942 ére"r?rl'ﬁ:réga” MO 527,268| 0.0207%| 98.286% 83,011 21,976 26.4736%
181 | 29700 E‘l‘l’t':hl rf;mgc: NH 525,520| 0.0206%| 98.3066% 470,918 445274 94.5545%
4720 | 29734 |ConiferIns Co| Ml 519,572| 0.0204%| 98.327% 576,283 -250,566 -43.4797%
Pennsylvania
246 | 14974 |Lumbermens PA 506,239 0.0198%| 98.3468% 918,867 79,218 -8.6213%
Mut Ins
140 | 18961 ggeStmek Ins| oH 495,760| 0.0194%| 98.3663% 230,988 43,922 19.0148%
807 | 35629 ézz"lﬂ:tgg X 491,556| 0.0193%| 98.3855% 686,617 479,153 69.7846%
761 | 20516 E“/Ler;;ﬁ;"s‘eg'o MD 488,249 0.0191%| 98.4047% 571,996 55,374 9.6808%
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident&Ind| CT 479,419 0.0188%| 98.4235% 490,189 1,467,419 299.3578%
Co
169 | 23434 '(\:"(i)dd'esex Ins |y 477.963| 0.0187%| 98.4422% 441,860 451836|  102.2577%
84 | 22136 ﬁ;egto”gpm NY 475,654| 0.0186%| 98.4609% 760,977 341,598 44.8894%
19631 Qg‘:éifr?:(:o MI 474,116| 0.0186%| 98.4794% 474,096 2,653,457 559.6877%
124 | 19488 é’;‘e”sure Ins | i 473,382| 0.0186%| 98.498% 467,754 363,867 77.7902%
American
19 | 42978 |Security Ins DE 473,036 0.0185%| 98.5166% 476,232 255,680 53.6881%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
785 | 28932 m:rck;il Amer | ya 469.939| 0.0184%| 98.535% 402,489 61,714 15.3331%
Merchants
3479 | 14494 |Bonding Coa | IA 464,952| 0.0182%| 98.5532% 513,393 4,371 -0.8514%
Mut
140 | 23582 :jg”c‘?gs""'e OH 462,251| 0.0181%| 98.5713% 666,782 351,370 52.6964%
212 | 21326 [EMpire Fire & | 461,750| 0.0181%| 98.5894% 465,156 529,162 113.7601%
Marine Ins Co
62 | 25186 Eggligogo& IA 453,027| 0.0178%| 98.6072% 314,416 887,777 282.3575%
4279 | 27049 ﬁf]';'\ége'e"t MN 452 856| 0.0178%| 98.625% 336,596 115,380 34.2785%
98 | 40045 |Stametins Co | 1A 446,647| 0.0175%| 98.6425% 488,626 270,975 55.4565%
Horace Mann
300 | 22756 |Prop & Cas IL 446,581| 0.0175%|  98.66% 473,046 -271,284 -57.3483%
Ins Co
501 | 10472 82?{?0' Ind wi 445 293| 0.0175%| 98.6774% 472,367 433,680 91.81%
4810 | 10895 g"gdweSt Ins IL 442.760| 0.0174%| 98.6948% 329,657 147,391 44.7104%
11134 (F;‘;ra' Trustins |y 418.786| 0.0164%| 98.7112% 388,052 102,111 26.3137%
31 | 20052 gﬁ:;’;ﬁ'};'@g cT 417.754| 0.0164%| 98.7276% 464,554 105,319 22.671%
068 | 22322 ggee”""“’h Ins | pg 413.768| 0.0162%| 98.7438% 428.294 102,882 -24.0213%
Transguard
225 | 28886 |Ins Co Of IL 409,246 0.016%| 98.7599% 379,673 86,942 22.8992%
Amer Inc
7 | 26310 |Granite Re Inc| MN 409220 0.016%| 98.7759% 343,419 717.006]  -208.7846%
150 | 40444 gb‘::f;%uob"c Wi 399.800| 0.0157%| 98.7916% 353,819 -13,000 -3.6742%
Pennsylvania
150 | 12262 |Manufacturers | PA 308,030 0.0156%| 98.8072% 670,576 253,780 37.8451%
IAssoc Ins
2538 | 26662 '(\:"gfmd Casins| pE 396,475| 0.0155%| 98.8227% 532,710| 1200655  225.3862%
12 | 23809 ﬁ;agiée State IL 394,465/ 0.0155%| 98.8382% 629,930 324,067 51.4449%
Berkshire
31 | 22276 [Hathaway NE 394,139| 0.0155%| 98.8536% 483,935 603,686 124.7453%
Specialty Ins
Co
o1 | 42307 (";g"‘gatm Ins | Ny 390,177 0.0153%| 98.8689% 632,155 70,799 11.1996%
361 | 19720 ﬁ]r:ecrfr?)” At 1 pEe 387,988 0.0152%| 98.8842% 588,394 75124 -12.7676%
Economy
241 | 40649 |Premier Assur | IL 387,768 0.0152%| 98.8994% 412,466 286,029 69.3461%
Co
Central States
31 | 34274 |ind Co Of NE 386,380 0.0151%| 98.9145% 368,873 139,093 37.7076%
Omaha
140 | 15580 [Scottsdalend | o, 384,149 0.0151%| 98.9296% 297,221 46,829 15.7556%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
National Fire
218 | 20478 |Ins Co Of IL 383,772| 0.015%| 98.9446% 374,704 1,022,262 272.8185%
Hartford
84 | 26832 |Great Amer OH 377,005| 0.0148%| 98.9594% 313,396 1,182,352 377.2709%
Alliance Ins Co
681 | 39152 ﬁ]%“g‘;e Amer | oy 375.217| 0.0147%| 98.9741% 205,965 116,420 56.5242%
Great Amer
84 | 31135 [Security Ins OH 370,661 0.0145%| 98.9886% 177,815 51,321 28.862%
Co
218 | 20494 E:r‘csc‘)’o"ta“o” IL 362,994| 0.0142%| 99.0029% 289,257 443,895 153.4604%
American
361 | 23469 |[Modern Home | OH 356,244| 0.014%| 99.0168% 750,372 253,281 33.7541%
Ins Co
Medical 0 o o
31 | 11843 \ IN 352,249] 0.0138%| 99.0306% 426,195 157,978 37.0671%
Protective Co
4935 | 23663 {‘r';“gga' Amer | oy 345,682| 0.0136%| 99.0442% 267,377 210,332 78.665%
28 | 19976 ’ég‘ica Mutins | g 344,460| 0.0135%| 99.0577% 419,980 237,398 56.526%
169 | 28460 [Sentry Cas Co| WI 337,120] 0.0132%| 99.0709% 526,041 14,087 2.849%
869 | 10054 g‘zcu”a” Cas | uN 336,935| 0.0132%| 99.0841% 354,236 175,389 49.5119%
National
84 | 32620 [Interstate Ins OH 334,991] 0.0131%| 99.0973% 305,814 112,422 36.7616%
Co
Crum & o o o
158 | 31348 DE 334,860| 0.0131%| 99.1104% 326,080 14,455 4.433%
Forster Ind Co
11 | 24066 ’grg‘;';cgg Fire | NH 333,160| 0.0131%| 99.1235% 191,404 379,302|  198.1683%
228 | 24112 ‘(’;V:Stﬁe'd Ins | on 332,023| 0.013%| 99.1365% 305,140 -9,810 -3.2149%
69 | 11800 g%‘;’:‘l’rf;zfp MI 327,744| 0.0128%| 99.1493% 330,905 361,829 109.3453%
New York
256 | 16608 |Marine & Gen | NY 318,237| 0.0125%| 99.1618% 232,029 61,811 26.6393%
Ins Co
2538 | 15954 ég‘Tr“St Ins DE 318,047| 0.0125%| 99.1743% 294,304 129,808 44.1068%
2638 | 15865 INCMIC Ins Co|  IA 317,036] 0.0124%| 99.1867% 315,898 437,438]  -138.4744%
3548 | 24767 [StPaulFire & | ~p 316,877| 0.0124%| 99.1991% 365,741 147 115 40.2238%
Marine Ins Co
Occidental
225 | 23248 |Fire & Cas Co | NC 316,327| 0.0124%| 99.2115% 323,929 211,451 65.277%
Of NC
4666 | 10200 I*r']i(fmx Ins Co IL 306,804 0.012%| 99.2236% 254,250 52,457 20.6321%
11523 !YQSQ?L?E';O T 205.761| 0.0116%| 99.2352% 302,422 198,054 65.4893%
31 | 11673 E%’;“’Solcr’g'gge NE 202.761| 0.0115%| 99.2466% 290,512 12,005 4.1324%
3548 | 28188 [TravcolnsCo | CT 291,788 0.0114%| 99.2581% 83,500 27,335 32.7365%
761 | 21881 [National IL 287,270| 0.0113%| 99.2693% 621.261| 1,062,186 170.9726%

Surety Corp




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Hutterian
15455 |Brethren Mut IL 281,287| 0.011%| 99.2804% 281,287 0 0%
Ins Corp
158 | 21105 (":'g”h Riverins| —\; 279,247/ 0.0109%| 99.2913% 253,287 171,945 67.8854%
4889 | 14354 ff;"’g'jrssl'\"“t wi 275,880| 0.0108%| 99.3021% 263,203 25,723 9.7731%
572 | 29157 ggited Wlins |y 275.043| 0.0108%| 99.3129% 355,851 308,513 86.6972%
American
10103 |Agricultural Ins|  IN 268,078| 0.0105%| 99.3234% 88,531 0 0%
Co
4863 | 38776 ﬁ;i;i‘goAmer NY 258,787| 0.0101%| 99.3336% 292,057 209,296 71.6627%
867 | 12416 [DrOeCtvelns |y 258,463( 0.0101%| 99.3437% 258,531 53,444 -20.6722%
280 | 26638 :-r|]<;rrc1:e00wners MI 256,395| 0.0101%| 99.3538% 250,730 -31,062 -12.3886%
4990 | 25496 ﬁ]t:rcséone Natl|  pEg 254,602| 0.01%| 99.3637% 303,003 599,878 197.9776%
08 | 25224 ﬁ;egtom"ide ND 248.536| 0.0097%| 99.3735% 200,411 -1,955 -0.9755%
Freedom
140 | 22209 |Specialty Ins OH 247,803| 0.0097%| 99.3832% 237,991 76,346 32.0794%
Co
98 | 32603 [Berkley Ins Co| DE 247,285 0.0097%| 99.3929% 292,912 645,607 220.4099%
218 | 20508 ?{]as”aForge PA 244 565 0.0096%| 99.4025% 178,736 148,080 82.8484%
15350 |VestBend wi 236,993| 0.0093%| 99.4118% 195,992 261,666 133.5085%
Mut Ins Co
4869 | 25180 gﬂ”""ater Ins CA 235.811| 0.0092%| 99.421% 180,342 290.290|  160.9664%
3219 | 11551 |Endurance DE 234,350| 0.0092%| 99.4302% 184,037 55,226 30.0081%
Assur Corp
Merchants
3479 | 11595 |Natl Bonding IA 233,551 0.0092%| 99.4394% 180,170 15,247 8.4626%
Inc
Guarantee Co
4904 | 36650 |Of N Amer MI 229,003| 0.009%| 99.4483% 230,589 -3,657 -1.5859%
USA
26492 gg“”esy Ins FL 228,490| 0.009%| 99.4573% 234,571 412,220 175.7336%
8 | 19240 |Allstate Ind Co| IL 219,581 0.0086%| 99.4659% 198,825 345,445 173.7432%
19 | 40827 \(’:'ggl':éa Surety | 210,536| 0.0083%| 99.4742% 261,891 185,376 70.7836%
84 | 41106 gi)“mphecas OH 203,855 0.008%| 99.4822% 202,569 16,316 8.0545%
158 | 13269 |Zenith Ins Co CA 203,334] 0.008%| 99.4901% 180,689 34,195 18.9248%
1120 | 26921 (Ez‘éereStRei”S DE 202,209| 0.0079%| 99.4981% 155,324 48,293 31.0918%
Selective Ins
242 | 39926 |Co Of The IN 198,867| 0.0078%| 99.5059% 205,362 25,818 -12.5719%
Southeast
626 | 35181 [EXecutive Risk| e 192,897| 0.0076%| 99.5134% 191,291 -87,243 -45.6075%

Ind Inc




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
248 | 18295 éifayette Ins LA 189,947| 0.0074%| 99.5209% 416,146 113,294 27.2246%
303 | 42803 ﬁgi‘é?”e Elite| | 187,743 0.0074%| 99.5282% 246,244 -232,134 -94.2699%
American
411 | 19941 |Commerce Ins| OH 180,833| 0.0071%| 99.5353% 161,440 9.710 6.0146%
Co
American
761 | 21849 |Automobile Ins| MO 178,294| 0.007%| 99.5423% 495,295 110,117 -22.2326%
Co
31 | 20931 Y{Yg'g'getNY NY 178,002| 0.007%| 99.5493% 117,755 58,429 49.6191%
831 | 34495 E}?::ﬁ]fgfch/*” CA 175.400| 0.0069%| 99.5562% 188275 -100,953 -53.62%
88 | 22306 'E‘g":;fgghcujetts NH 170,448| 0.0067%| 99.5628% 163,042 76175 46.7211%
10659 gfmond Ins IL 169.728| 0.0067%| 99.5695% 85,555 43,223 50.5207%
111 | 44393 ‘év(fStAmer Ins| |y 169,130| 0.0066%| 99.5761% 119,630 68,859 57.56%
4962 | 28258 ﬁ%”gge”ta' NM 167,627| 0.0066%| 99.5827% 167,627 105,841 63.1408%
3219 | 11126 ﬁf]‘;mCF;OAmer NY 166,213| 0.0065%| 99.5892% 156,485 51,352 32.8159%
12190 ﬁ]’g%rfa” Pet | \y 165,167 0.0065%| 99.5957% 146,569 59729 40.7515%
31 | 31470 ggrguard Ins PA 165,062| 0.0065%| 99.6022% 166,719 14 542 8.7225%
Mitsui
4715 | 20362 [Sumitomo Ins | NY 164.870| 0.0065%| 99.6086% 143 657 60,119 41.849%
Co of Amer
124 | 23396 ﬁ]r:%rf”re Mutl ) 163,586 0.0064%| 99.615% 184,768 2,384 1.2903%
33 | 20117 ﬁz"g’xrg;]a Cas | ¢ca 159,108| 0.0062%| 99.6213% 169,944 174562  102.7174%
88 | 41840 [Allmerica Fin MI 158.430| 0.0062%| 99.6275% 167,595 100,921 60.2172%
Benefit Ins Co
3098 | 10367 é‘(’)emco Ins MD 156,873| 0.0062%| 99.6336% 149,249 1,271 0.8516%
456 | 26077 |Lancer Ins Co | IL 147,953 0.0058%| 99.6394% 150,873 22,423 14.8622%
150 | 20109 f:ggg Natl IL 143,307/ 0.0056%| 99.6451% 139,082 281640  -202.4992%
Lyndon
4718 | 10051 [Southern Ins DE 140.251| 0.0055%| 99.6506% 59,258 8,582 14.4824%
Co
1120 | 16045 |EVerest DE 139,137| 0.0055%| 99.656% 117,770 40,015 33.9772%
Premier Ins Co ’ : ° . o ) , . o
84 | 21172 \éf)”"”e””s MO 138,561 0.0054%| 99.6614% 140,353 -23.909 -17.0349%
517 | 41343 gg' Global Ins| 138,189| 0.0054%| 99.6669% 137,390 28,955 21.075%
11 | 19704 g\t’gfe”scf‘nns | N 137,680| 0.0054%| 99.6723% 425,133 315,403 74.1893%
Ace Fire
626 | 20702 [Underwriters PA 136,183| 0.0053%| 99.6776% 125928 93,394 74.1646%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
41459 ﬁ];mgfcﬁmces KS 135,108| 0.0053%| 99.6829% 136,503 258,980 189.7248%
31 | 37923 ﬁg'gg Marine |\ 132,944 0.0052%| 99.6881% 122776 18,677 15.2123%
\Vantapro
158 | 44768 |Specialty Ins AR 132,049| 0.0052%| 99.6933% 127,120 37,339 29.373%
Co
88 | 10815 \C"f)”,\aA’E)F"e Ins | \H 130,939] 0.0051%| 99.6984% 494 131 0 0%
98 | 10510 ﬁirgg‘a Cas IA 130,549| 0.0051%| 99.7035% 118,387 10,103 8.5339%
4381 | 18694 ﬁ"segto'\’”dwe“ X 128,755| 0.005%| 99.7086% 105,279 1,084,091| 1,029.7315%
350 | 21261 |ElectricIns Co| MA 128,280 0.005%| 99.7136% 128,677 141,625 110.0624%
169 | 13978 Egrgés Mut IL 127.508| 0.005%| 99.7186% 127,232 17,541 13.7866%
3098 | 10945 |Tokio Marine NY 126,383 0.005%| 99.7236% 111,301 116,436 104.6136%
Amer Ins Co
St Paul
3548 | 24791 |Mercury Ins CT 126,099 0.0049%| 99.7285% 130,541 4,959 3.7988%
Co
12 | 19399 |AIU Ins Co NY 125,723| 0.0049%| 99.7334% 40,322 14,730 36.5309%
24376 ggi“”a"er Ins | 124.535| 0.0049%| 99.7383% 87,506 14,633 16.7223%
111 | 24732 |General Ins NH 122.214] 0.0048%| 99.7431% 135337 60,857 44.967%
Co Of Amer
501 | 35157 [FairAmerins |\ 120,163 0.0047%| 99.7478% 117,090 26,087 22.2794%
& Reins Co
3478 | 34037 (H;”mark Ins AZ 120,108| 0.0047%| 99.7525% 120,605 15571 -12.9107%
National
785 | 22608 |Specialty Ins X 119,653| 0.0047%| 99.7572% 76,653 461,193 601.6633%
Co
761 | 21857 é’:e”c""” Ins | on 118,317| 0.0046%| 99.7619% 404,145 473589  -117.1829%
1120 | 16044 E]‘;egeost Denali| 5 116,898| 0.0046%| 99.7665% 113,856 2765 -2.4285%
Amerisure
124 | 11050 |Partners Ins MI 116,836| 0.0046%| 99.771% 107,481 99,175 92.2721%
Co
Commerce &
12 | 19410 |Industry Ins NY 115,523| 0.0045%| 99.7756% 97,315 373,025  -383.3171%
Co
1332 | 11030 |[MEMIC Ind Co| NH 113,537| 0.0045%|  99.78% 54,835 26,653 48.6058%
88 | 36064 :jg”gge”‘mer NH 113,372| 0.0044%| 99.7845% 108,633 -36,045 -33.1805%
1289 | 35963 |AF&L Ins Co PA 112,093] 0.0044%| 99.7889% 117,121 103,504 88.3736%
26565 |Ohio Ind Co OH 111,169 0.0044%| 99.7932% 43,278 8,136 -18.7994%
3363 | 25402 [EMPloyers FL 110,353/ 0.0043%| 99.7975% 120,179 7,697 6.4046%
Assur Co
Hartford
361 | 11452 [Steam Boil cT 108,296/ 0.0042%| 99.8018% 110,829 16,419 14.8147%
Inspec & Ins
Co
574 | 31089 [Repwestins AZ 106,598| 0.0042%| 99.806% 106,598 -89,187 -83.6667%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
796 | 37257 gg"em”a” Ins | pp 105,671| 0.0041%| 99.8101% 174,680 21,237 12.1577%
968 | 33022 |AXA Ins Co NY 104.063] 0.0041%| 99.8142% 171.911 21,640 12.5879%
American
680 | 31895 |interstate Ins | NE 102,040| 0.004%| 99.8182% 165,750 50,698 30.587%
Co
4973 | 10676 (F:ift GuardIns| 5 101,909| 0.004%| 99.8222% 101,909 26,370 25.876%
315 | 16705 gia'erSASS“r OH 99,271| 0.0039%| 99.8261% 90,648 51,638 56.9654%
31887 gr‘:fgffn';‘ o MA 98.703| 0.0039%| 99.8299% 92,441 18,728 20.2594%
Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins PA 93.513| 0.0037%| 99.8336% 90,643 24,282 26.7886%
Co
10909 g‘;” Surety Ins| g 91.972| 0.0036%| 99.8372% 92,122 -3,100 -3.3651%
Employers
3363 | 10346 |Preferred Ins FL 90.471| 0.0035%| 99.8408% 80,022 13,263 -16.5742%
Co
3494 | 31925 ::nas”sc'c;ake Natlf oy 89,319 0.0035%| 99.8443% 16,388 7.809 47.6507%
Midwest
4767 | 13126 |Builders Cas KS 89.234| 0.0035%| 99.8478% 86,172 1,528 1.7732%
Mut Co
TDC Natl ) . o
831 | 41050 [;DC Nal OR 86.729| 0.0034%| 99.8512% 54.748 24,636 44.9989%
968 | 12866 |T HE Ins Co LA 86.614| 0.0034%| 99.8546% 17,757 12,582 $10.6847%
796 | 10340 gtg”ingmn Ins | pa 86,314| 0.0034%| 99.8579% 85,865 43,639 50.8228%
201 | 25976 ggca Mutlns | \y 86,127 0.0034%| 99.8613% 86,583 446237  -515.3864%
American
175 | 45934 |Compensation| MN 85.634| 0.0034%| 99.8647% 138,185 923,639  668.4076%
Ins Co
12 | 23817 gZ‘OiS Natllns | 82,998| 0.0033%| 99.8679% 159,887 253281|  -158.4125%
4886 | 41394 g‘;""hmark Ins| ks 80,823 0.0032%| 99.8711% 65,324 22,502 34.4468%
3219 | 13307 |Lexon InsCo | TX 80.699] 0.0032%| 99.8743% 47.379 0 0%
199 | 25933 gg;‘é‘f}fsg(') NE 80,434| 0.0032%| 99.8774% 82,227 2157 -2.6232%
3299 | 17159 ﬁ]t:‘g fpeda'ty MI 79.994| 0.0031%| 99.8806% 60,606 0 0%
626 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co | WI 79.056| 0.0031%| 99.8837% 81616 5.207 ~6.3799%
31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co | NE 77.997| 0.0031%| 99.8867% 77199 52 452 67.9439%
626 | 10052 gg“bb Natlins| 73,802| 0.0029%| 99.8896% 05,677 -70,996 -74.2038%
920 | 42048 H:gg”d State| |y 73,327 0.0029%| 99.8925% 70,206 22,488 32.0315%
4670 | 16109 ﬁ]tsréprCia'ty P 72.511| 0.0028%| 99.8953% 61,397 13,960 22.7373%
150 | 24139 |O!d Republic IL 69.004| 0.0027%| 99.898% 88,440 -31,500 -35.6174%
Gen Ins Corp
867 | 40460 [S29amore Ins IN 67,664| 0.0027%| 99.9007% 67,664 161,184 238.2123%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Contractors
783 | 37206 |Bonding & Ins IL 67,406| 0.0026%| 99.9033% 69,530 13,479 19.3859%
Co
501 | 18619 IF:]':tEeOR“’er NE 66,191 0.0026%| 99.9059% 96,108 12,243 12.7388%
8 | 29980 E;SESO'O”“’" FL 65.836| 0.0026%| 99.9085% 49,339 22,236 45.0678%
140 | 25453 [Nationwide Ins| 5, 65,449 0.0026%| 99.9111% 62,664 44,328 70.7392%
Co Of Amer
4381 | 35408 'é‘:)pe””m Ins X 64,751| 0.0025%| 99.9136% 49,499 54,369 109.8386%
Southwest
256 | 12294 [Marine & Gen | AZ 64,288| 0.0025%| 99.9161% 45,859 -3,924 -8.5567%
Ins Co
150 | 36897 [Manufacturers | )\ 63,715 0.0025%| 99.9186% 78,730 27,709 35.195%
Alliance Ins Co
Midwest
4911 | 16262 [Family IA 62,290| 0.0024%| 99.9211% 5,291 1,000 18.9%
Advantage Ins
Co
10642 ggemkee Ins MI 58,446| 0.0023%| 99.9234% 58,446 3,890 6.6557%
922 | 27847 |Insurance Co CA 58,102| 0.0023%| 99.9256% 27,181 -4,056 -14.9222%
Of The West
158 | 22730 ﬂgegowmd NH 57.268| 0.0022%| 99.9279% 55362 -14,823 -26.7747%
American
11 | 37214 [States IN 56,625 0.0022%| 99.9301% 124,951 119,632 95.7431%
Preferred Ins
Co
748 | 21903 gfce”t“ry Ins | 55,517| 0.0022%| 99.9323% 48,524 22,672 46.7233%
31 | 38962 g(‘j”eSiS Ins DE 53,629] 0.0021%| 99.9344% 51,049 19,000 36.5743%
Minnesota
4910 | 42234 |Lawyers Mut MN 53,239 0.0021%| 99.9365% 58,721 21,422 36.481%
Ins Co
Employers
3363 | 11512 |Compensation| CA 51,233] 0.002%| 99.9385% 48,160 12,343 25.6292%
Ins Co
225 | 11592 [International NJ 50,813 0.002%| 99.9405% 63,626 -5,980 -9.3987%
Fidelity Ins Co
98 | 10749 [Intrepid Ins Co| 1A 50,398 0.002%| 99.9425% 38,060 8,824 23.1844%
Harleysville
140 | 26182 |Worcester Ins | OH 48,806| 0.0019%| 99.9444% 46,634 816 1.7498%
Co
1147 | 40517 ‘éVfF Natlins | 7 48,709| 0.0019%| 99.9463% 52,561 17,531 33.3536%
199 | 23264 [Inland Ins Co NE 47,853 0.0019%| 99.9482% 58,635 -105 0.1791%
28535 (T:r(i)alrr‘]gc'e Ins OK 47,431 0.0019%|  99.95% 29,129 2444 8.3903%
Guideone
303 | 14559 [Specialty Mut IA 47,398| 0.0019%| 99.9519% 54,117 79,691 147.2569%
Ins Co
181 | 32778 |Washington NH 46,243| 0.0018%| 99.9537% 28,693 6,501 22.6571%

Intl Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
84 | 23418 g";‘l%%”“”e”t OH 44,820| 0.0018%| 99.9554% 53,202 121 0.2271%
Pennsylvania
150 | 41424 |Manufacturers | PA 43,108 0.0017%| 99.9571% 56,879 8,608 15.1339%
Ind Co
2698 | 14460 |ProAssurance IL 42,827| 0.0017%| 99.9588% 44,221 4,978 -11.2571%
Ins Co of Amer
Professional
2638 | 11127 [Solutions Ins IA 42,437| 0.0017%| 99.9605% 34,023 2575 7.5684%
Co
4942 | 16510 E]Zaéfﬁ’némer cT 41,410| 0.0016%| 99.9621% 8,741 5,628 64.3862%
473 | 14788 |[NGM Ins Co FL 40,874 0.0016%| 99.9637% 26,458 7635 28.8571%
27928 ’ég‘eXASS“r IL 40,481| 0.0016%| 99.9653% 40,025 3,681 9.1968%
79 | 38601 [MIC Prop & MI 38.797| 0.0015%| 99.9668% 26,883 14,001 52.0812%
Cas Ins Corp
Mitsui
4715 | 22551 [Sumitomo Ins | NY 38,136| 0.0015%| 99.9683% 29,864 1,979 6.6267%
USA Inc
Protective
458 | 35769 |Prop & Cas MO 37.884| 0.0015%| 99.9698% 88,992 147.706|  165.9767%
Ins Co
Berkshire
31 | 10391 |Hathaway NE 37,816| 0.0015%| 99.9713% 27,010 28,273 104.676%
Direct Ins Co
36340 ﬁi”&'g" Mut CA 36,171| 0.0014%| 99.9727% 35,938 41 -0.1141%
Colony
457 | 36927 |Specialty Ins | OH 35.191| 0.0014%| 99.9741% 18,804 -78.652|  -418.2727%
Co
31 | 14702 (E;Stguard Ins | pp 33,152| 0.0013%| 99.9754% 34,985 83105  237.5447%
4485 | 38733 é'fs"a Natlins| Ak 30.519| 0.0012%| 99.9766% 14,528 8,046 55.3827%
31232 ‘éV:rk FirstCas| pE 30,111| 0.0012%| 99.9777% 30,340 1,293 4.2617%
761 | 21865 éf)fgdated Ind] ca 28,915| 0.0011%| 99.9789% 20,540 20,352 99.0847%
98 | 10885 giy Risk Ins IA 28,103| 0.0011%|  99.98% 20,485 379,658 1.853.3464%
98 | 15911 (B:ﬁrk'eycas IA 26,967| 0.0011%| 99.981% 20,668 31,641 153.0917%
Housing
4359 | 10069 |Authority Prop | VT 26,882| 0.0011%| 99.9821% 26,883 657 2.4439%
A Mut Co
20400 gg‘]ﬁ';ro” Ins AZ 26,636 0.001%| 99.9831% 14,972 2,374 15.8563%
4908 | 23752 |AscotIns Co | CO 26.432| 0.001%| 99.9842% 15.834 6.884 43.4761%
4851 | 16203 gg" Selectins |y 24,257 0.001%| 99.9851% 13.315 20,235  151.9715%
Pacific
626 | 22748 [Employersins | PA 22.944| 0.0009%| 99.986% 19,847 47169  237.6631%
Co
1135 | 27251 [PMI Mortgage | > 22,255| 0.0009%| 99.9869% 22,282 40,027 179.6383%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Argonaut
457 | 19828 |Midwest Ins IL 21,696 0.0009%| 99.9877% 21,424 113 -0.5274%
Co
37621 I‘g‘gg‘ Motor IA 20,381 0.0008%| 99.9885% 87,914 78,978 89.8355%
Metropolitan
241 | 25321 |Drt Prop & RI 19,936| 0.0008%| 99.9893% 21,773 11,333 -52.0507%
Cas Ins Co
Bearing
4767 | 14402 [Midwest Cas KS 19,457| 0.0008%| 99.9901% 19,457 5,000 25.6977%
Co
Housing
4359 | 11206 |[Enterprise Ins | VT 18,533| 0.0007%| 99.9908% 18,559 7.805 42.0551%
Co Inc
629 | 10817 f;':‘tgf‘)” Cas N 16,555| 0.0006%| 99.9915% 10,519 7,495 71.252%
4904 | 14190 85' Natl Ins PA 16,012] 0.0006%| 99.9921% 25,763 19,600 76.0781%
508 | 10801 (F:‘c’)”ress Ins IL 15,957| 0.0006%| 99.9927% 6,227 2,023 32.4876%
Bond
3219 | 27081 |Safeguard Ins | SD 15,850| 0.0006%| 99.9933% 3374 0 0%
Co
4850 | 28860 g':arB'“e Ins | 15,132| 0.0006%| 99.9939% 12,887 7772 60.3088%
American
361 | 23450 |Family Home | FL 14,987| 0.0006%| 99.9945% 14,857 18,577|  125.0387%
Ins Co
785 | 10916 |Suretec Ins Co|  TX 13.998] 0.0005%| 99.9951% 12.669 -853 6.733%
Harleysville
140 | 35696 |Preferred Ins | OH 13,979] 0.0005%| 99.9956% 20,557 3.444 16.7534%
Co
2698 | 22241 :\r/]l:%n;arcCas VT 13,978| 0.0005%| 99.9962% 16,351 -5,055 -30.9155%
American
3098 | 10216 |Contractors CA 13,504 0.0005%| 99.9967% 28,129 16,922 -60.1586%
Ind Co
Republic
150 | 28452 |Mortgage Ins | NC 13,427| 0.0005%| 99.9972% 13,881 12,231 88.1132%
Co
National
155 | 10243 |Continental Ins|  NY 12,005| 0.0005%| 99.9977% 12,234 1,236 -10.103%
Co
4381 | 30279 ﬁ?to” IndCo | gp 11,184 0.0004%| 99.9981% 10,707 -87 -0.8126%
215 | 16063 [UNitin Auto & |y 10,982| 0.0004%| 99.9986% 235,838 104,221 44.1918%
Home Ins Co
14380 |Build Amer NY 10,469| 0.0004%|  99.999% 6,580 0 0%
Mut Assur Co
32867 |Jniversal Fire |\ 10,134] 0.0004%| 99.9994% 10,485 0 0%
& Cas Ins Co
Surety
218 | 24047 |Bonding Co Of|  SD 9.340| 0.0004%| 99.9997% 9.316 2,341 -25.1288%
Amer
4871 | 25585 |Watford Ins Co| NJ 9.329] 0.0004%]| 100.0001% 6,457 2.757 42.6978%
3569 | 11255 |Caterpillarins |\, q 9,134 0.0004%| 100.0005% 1,756 0 0%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
2698 | 38954 g;"SAéz”"ance MI 7,645| 0.0003%| 100.0008% 11,664 667,824 5,725.5144%
10758 |Colonial PA 7,514 0.0003%]| 100.0011% 10,479 15683]  -149.6612%
Surety Co
31 | 34630 82‘“ Riverins | \g 7.278| 0.0003%| 100.0013% 7.463 1,545 20.7021%
4734 | 41211 [Triton Ins Co > 5,510] 0.0002%| 100.0016% 10,234 5,682 55.5208%
2538 | 22985 g(e)q“"ia Ins CA 5,372| 0.0002%| 100.0018% 1,428 110 7.7031%
31 | 32280 \évj”ﬂeet Ins IN 5311| 0.0002%| 100.002% 4,030 2,096 52.0099%
31 | 11067 |General Star DE 4,712| 0.0002%]| 100.0022% 4,230 -2,000 -47.2813%
Natl Ins Co
4869 | 12750 Fn‘éegee” Natll oy 4,263| 0.0002%| 100.0023% 6,488 -1,010 -15.5672%
105 | 18740 L\:"Srl'oc Ind wi 3,607| 0.0001%]| 100.0025% 525 0 0%
468 | 10952 |Transamerica IA 3,560| 0.0001%| 100.0026% 13,684 2,746 20.0672%
Cas Ins Co
4761 | 17043 |Everett Cash PA 3,243| 0.0001%| 100.0027% 236 0 0%
Mut Ins Co
Sompo Amer
3219 | 38997 |Fire & MarIns | NY 3,046| 0.0001%| 100.0029% 2,846 1,837 64.5467%
Co Amer
1208 | 36307 |Gray Ins Co LA 2,938/ 0.0001%| 100.003% 9,815 4,435 -45.1859%
158 | 10936 ﬁfé”eca Ins Col 2.782| 0.0001%| 100.0031% 12,307 3,476 28.2441%
4928 | 26905 ﬁi"&w Natl CA 2,775| 0.0001%| 100.0032% 2,992 -12,223|  -408.5227%
Travelers
3548 | 36137 |Commercial CT 2,722 0.0001%)| 100.0033% 4,547 119 2.6171%
Ins Co
4969 | 22225 [Trisuralns Co | OK 2,058] 0.0001%| 100.0034% 2,058 631 30.6608%
689 | 33162 g";“kers Ins FL 2,004| 0.0001%)| 100.0035% 211,832 318 -0.1501%
12 | 26611 gfc"mard Ins| pEe 1,833| 0.0001%| 100.0035% 2,000 654 32.7%
241 | 22026 [ECOnOmy Fire IL 1,720| 0.0001%| 100.0036% 1,768 11,102 627.9412%
& Cas Co
36226 |JnitedCas & | \r 1,638| 0.0001%| 100.0037% 2.021 522 25.8288%
Surety Ins Co
225 | 20010 |AAcceptance NE 1,323 0.0001%| 100.0037% 6,073 0 0%
Ind Ins Co
3098 | 32301 [TNUS Ins Co NY 1,044 0%]| 100.0038% 1,558 1,193 -76.5725%
111 | 24724 |First Natl Ins NH 955 0%| 100.0038% 49,875 02,922 186.3098%
Co Of Amer
First Amer
70 | 37710 |Prop & Cas CA 883 0%/ 100.0038% 2,491 0 0%
Ins Co
3416 | 20370 |AXIS Reins Co| NY 809 0% 100.0039% 809 283 34.9815%
American
660 | 16810 |Mercury Ins OK 797 0%/ 100.0039% 961 480 49.948%
Co
Automobile Ins
3548 | 19062 |Co Of Hartford| CT 511 0%/ 100.0039% 503 90 17.8926%

CT




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Us
31 | 35416 |Underwriters | ND 408 0%] 100.0039% 462 233 50.4329%
Ins Co
Motorists
201 | 13331 |Commercial OH 300 0%] 100.0039% 604 -25.417|  -4,208.1126%
Mut Ins Co
11600 Eﬁ%‘:mnééon FL 285 0%]| 100.0039% 285 -98,623| -34,604.5614%
3098 | 41238 H:rgopadﬁc NY 214 0%| 100.004% 88 -1,107| -1,257.9545%
4904 | 15645 85" Amerlins | pp 208 0%| 100.004% 208 6,109| -2,937.0192%
457 | 35505 gggﬁ‘r’:’;"(’;do PA 200 0%| 100.004% 200 131 65.5%
4869 | 16578 gtg‘;’:ﬁrspégp NY 104 0%| 100.004% 104 0 0%
626 | 22713 L“fsﬁr:”mceerco PA 100 0%| 100.004% -432 27,294| -6,318.0556%
42706 E%’Qgggﬁ%’ FL 46 0%| 100.004% 46 0 0%
796 | 18821 ﬁg”gga' Cas wi 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -45.548 0%
3416 | 15610 ﬁ]ﬁ'gfpeda'ty cT 0 0%| 100.004% 0 5,124 0%
4928 | 29742 :zfg‘(’)” Natl NC 0 0%| 100.004% 213 0 0%
69 | 20796 [21st Century PA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 131 0%
Premier Ins Co
785 | 21296 :?]i;‘rg"cf'e Nat T 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -74.460 0%
Argonaut
457 | 19860 |Great Central | IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -3,565 0%
Ins Co
2538 | 10499 ggrepomte Ins| pg 0 0%| 100.004% 1,114 16,535 1.484.2908%
968 | 19518 |Catlin Ins Co | TX 0 0%| 100.004% 1173 24.095| -2,054.1347%
91 | 39608 |Nutmeg Ins Co| CT 0 0%| 100.004% 0 275 0%
194 | 30180 ézfgred Guar | vp 0 0%| 100.004% 1,838 0 0%
Preferred
1154 | 36234 |Professional NE 0 0%| 100.004% 0 12,015 0%
Ins Co
24678 ég°‘”°°d Ind | pg 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -20,980 0%
2698 | 33391 f:g’éff:‘;g“ce AL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 58,323 0%
3548 | 35386 Egec"(t)y&G”a" IA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 140,613 0%
158 | 25534 [TIG Ins Co CA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 7.098 0%
215 | 22268 [Infinity Ins Co | IN 0 0%| 100.004% 0 15 0%
1281 | 24813 |BalboaIns Co | CA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 87 0%
626 | 20710 ggnt“ry Ind PA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 47 418 0%
920 | 32859 |PennAmerins| o) 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -37 0%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
225 | 13285 é'éeghe“y Cas| \y 0%| 100.004% 0 -90 0%
201 | 14338 'é’;va Mutins | oy 0%| 100.004% 0 143,643 0%
3548 | 41769 g;z Tcrj"e'ers cT 0%| 100.004% 0 640 0%
8 | 10358 ﬁg"g’g‘pass IL 0%| 100.004% 0 7 0%
Fidelity & Guar
3548 | 25879 [INS . Wi 0%| 100.004% 0 -12,092 0%
Underwriters
Inc
United States
3548 | 25887 [Fidelity & Guar| CT 0%| 100.004% 0 -3,928 0%
Co
1309 | 13986 Eﬂrjtnl';esmcngth MI 0%| 100.004% 5,509 114 2.0693%
St Paul
3548 | 24775 |Guardianins | CT 0%| 100.004% 0 -16,657 0%
Co
2538 | 19216 (S:g“them Ins T 0%| 100.004% 0 632 0%
176 | 25151 (SBfr:el::rCn; IL 0%| 100.004% 0 -156 0%
3548 | 24031 gg”h'a"d Cas| o7 0%| 100.004% 0 -313 0%
Colonial Amer
212 | 34347 |Cas & Surety IL 0%| 100.004% 10,882 970 8.9138%
Co
91 | 10784 m:xcucr)n Cas CT 0%| 100.004% 0 4,832 0%
215 | 38156 éf;‘fnzrgg& Wi 0%| 100.004% 0 -383 0%
140 | 10723 Z:‘;ig:‘gfe OH 0%| 100.004% 0 -360 0%
\Wausau
111 | 26069 [Business Ins wi 0%| 100.004% -802 16,253  2,026.5586%
Co
St Paul
3548 | 19224 [Protective Ins | CT 0%| 100.004% 0 -15,449 0%
Co
American
361 | 41998 |Southern FL 0%| 100.004% 0 -526 0%
Home Ins Co
46 | 16713 fﬂtffﬁgecitate OH 0%| 100.004% 0 -33,041 0%
2538 | 39527 C"';ir”age Ind CA 0%| 100.004% 2,521 0 0%
3548 | 36463 giézzvfgspé%p cT 0%| 100.004% 0 5,063 0%
194 | 13559 X:S”ljfigi'r NY 0%| 100.004% 977 0 0%
Nationwide
140 | 23779 |Mut Fire Ins OH 0%| 100.004% 0 519 0%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Universal
212 | 40843 |Underwriters IL 0 0%| 100.004% 0 840 0%
Of TX Ins
69 | 32220 iﬁ;ﬁﬁ’s‘tg’g"‘ NY 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -28 0%
3548 | 36170 Ef‘(’)ef'%?cas cT 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -223 0%
21st Century
69 | 34789 [Centennialins | PA 0 0%| 100.004% 0 25 0%
Co
\Wausau
111 | 26042 |Underwriters wi 0 0%| 100.004% -238 552,294-232,056.3025%
Ins Co
194 | 18287 [Assured Guar |y 0 0%| 100.004% 61,328 0 0%
Municipal Corp
4734 | 20613 |Spartalns Co | CT 0 0%| 100.004% 0 19,513 0%
Developers
2538 | 12718 |Surety & Ind CA 0 0%| 100.004% 34,106 -8,511 -24.9546%
Co
1279 | 10946 ﬁfhcsmp Cas| Mo 0 0%| 100.004% 0 11 0%
111 | 24171 mztré%n?ﬂgs NH 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -24,992 0%
Michigan
309 | 14508 |Millers MutIns |~ M 0 0%| 100.004% 0 -1,200 0%
Co
473 | 22008 ﬁ[]ati?ng’%a;ers IN 0 0%| 100.004% 0 33,837 0%
4829 | 21970 gidi"e"e Ins PA 0 0%| 100.004% ol 1,083,001 0%
Foremost
69 | 41513 |Signature Ins | MI -29 -0%| 100.004% .29 -9,607| 33.127.5862%
Co
1316 | 13722 mi%‘;broo" DE -40 -0%| 100.004% 99 -42 -42.4242%
4967 | 21075 gj‘”s"erse Ins| 1y 122 -0%| 100.004% 467 0 0%
3098 | 11123 ggfety Firstlns| 127 -0%| 100.004% 125 -202 161.6%
4277 | 12870 (S:g”"““y Cas X 216 -0%| 100.004% -40,672 0 0%
4725 | 26220 \é‘gsem“e Ins | ok 222 0%| 100.004% 318 21 6.6038%
12 | 40258 |AIG AssurCo | IL 311 ~0%| 100.0039% 311 22341 7.183.6013%
796 | 27740 {‘r‘]‘;“gop"i”‘e PA -602 -0%| 100.0039% -246 163,823 -66.594.7154%
2538 | 10859 E;StC§°”pr°fit DE -1,645|-0.0001%) 100.0039% 30,010 -114,545|  -381.6894%
175 | 30945 |Plaza Ins Co IA 2.127|-0.0001%| 100.0038% 2877 18.022| -626.4164%
158 | 10690 ﬁ!ﬁi‘é‘éﬁ:’%{) NH -12.500/-0.0005% | 100.0033% -12.500 -50,035 400.28%
American
361 | 38652 [Modern Select| OH -16,353|-0.0006%| 100.0026% 271,523 681,031|  250.8189%
Ins Co
594 | 19984 |ACIG Ins Co IL 24.729| -0.001%| 100.0017% 224,729 19.733 79.797%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
31 | 22039 ggp;ra' Reins | pe -42,505|-0.0017% 100% 249,778 6,017 -2.4089%
619
Companies in 2,550,581,119 100% 100%2,509,666,620|1,897,229,541 75.5969%
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